
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
100 Main Street, Residence #110 
San Quentin, CA 94964

All Staff Main Number: (415) 454-1460
Mailing Address:
100 Main Street, Residence #110 Staff Services Manager I:
San Quentin, CA 94964 Tracy McCrary (415) 455-5020 tracy.mccrary@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor II:
(415) 454-1460, Ext. 5820 Michele Kruse Ext. 5836 michele.kruse@cdcr.ca.gov

1st Floor Fax: Personnel Supervisor I:
(415) 256-7333 Derek Eslao Ext. 5833 derek.eslao@cdcr.ca.gov

Melissa Millendez Ext. 5832 melissa.millendez2@cdcr.ca.gov

2nd Floor Fax:
(415) 455-5156 Position Control:

Ron Bolanos, AGPA Ext. 6948 ron.bolanos@cdcr.ca.gov

Plata Personnel Fax:
(415) 256-7370 Return to Work Coordinator:

Jennifer Lau Ext. 5202 jennifer.lau@cdcr.ca.gov

Joanna Steinberg Ext. 5031 joanna.steinberg@cdcr.ca.gov

Timekeeper:
Denise Horne, OT Ext. 5823 denise.horne@cdcr.ca.gov

Kiaora Rolling Ext. 5695 kiaora.rolling@cdcr.ca.gov

Workers' Comp:
Dorothy Mabry, SR Ext. 5021 dorothy.mabry@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

095, 096, 097 Ashley Bartnik Ext. 5822 ashley.bartnik@cdcr.ca.gov
Candace Cable Ext. 5829 candace.cable@cdcr.ca.gov
Reshawna Clark Ext. 5839 reshawna.clark@cdcr.ca.gov
Dennison Gallardo Ext. 5827 dennison.gallardo@cdcr.ca.gov
Vickie Herrera Ext. 5818 vickie.herrera@cdcr.ca.gov
Ulanda Hill Ext. 5837 ulanda.hill@cdcr.ca.gov
Zachary Martin Ext. 5831 zachary.martin@cdcr.ca.gov
Jasmine Marzolf Ext. 5826 jasmine.marzolf@cdcr.ca.gov
Dashavon Robertson Ext. 5825 dashavon.robertson@cdcr.ca.gov
Jessica Roper Ext. 5828 jessica.roper@cdcr.ca.gov
Anita Vanderberg Ext. 5830 anita.vanderberg@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 09/06/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
CALIFORNIA STATE PRISON - SAN QUENTIN

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


